
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,437

 46,268

 7,412

 669

 1,920

 67

 11,296

 2,805

 23,845

 65.7%

 10.5%

 0.9%

 2.7%

 0.1%

 16.0%

 4.0%

 33.9%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,430

 46,244

 7,429

 670

 1,906

 67

 11,315

 2,799

 23,881

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 50,813

 35,632

 4,925

 456

 1,381

 43

 7,044

 1,332

 14,545

 50,807

 35,609

 4,942

 457

 1,367

 43

 7,063

 14,581

 1,326

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,766

 6,190

 1,974

 4,981

 7,603

 8,063

 2,892

 3,608

 6,060

 1,852

 4,844

 6,876

 8,015

 3,713

 7,374

 12,250

 3,826

 9,825

 14,479

 16,078

 6,605

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 70,252

 7,311

 58,399

 22

 29,260

 26,180

 15,365

 10,815

 3,080

 185

 62

 9,502

 5,244

 1,145

 3,113

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

24,31,32,33,36,37

3

10,29

1

202,203,204,500,512

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 65.7%

 10.5%

 1.0%

 2.7%

 0.1%

 16.1%

 4.0%

 33.9%

 70.1%

 100.0%

 9.7%

 0.9%

 2.7%

 0.1%

 13.9%

 2.6%

 28.6%

 100.0%

 70.1%

 0.9%

 2.7%

 0.1%

 13.9%

 2.6%

 28.7%

 9.7%

 5.3%

 8.8%

 2.8%

 7.1%

 10.8%

 11.4%

 4.1%

 5.1%

 8.6%

 2.6%

 6.9%

 9.8%

 11.4%

 5.3%

 10.5%

 17.4%

 5.4%

 13.9%

 20.6%

 22.8%

 9.4%

 100.0%

 89.5%

 52.5%

 37.0%

 10.5%

 93.6%

 10.4%

 83.1%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 55.2%

 12.1%

 32.8%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 6




